
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOWELL, Madilyn Cowan 12.90 10

2 SIMS-JONES, Garynn Muncie Central 13.10 8

3 WEHRLY, Natalie Jay County 13.13 6

4 SPANGLER, Mya Yorktown 13.14 5

5 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 13.56 4

6 NEWSOME, Chloe Delta 13.85 3

7 DUES, JENNA Jay County 13.92 2

8 BURGER, Elena Winchester Comm 13.95 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SPANGLER, Mya Yorktown 12.22  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 SIMS-JONES, Garynn Muncie Central 12.41  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 HOWELL, Madilyn Cowan 12.86  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 DUES, JENNA Jay County 12.88  (NW)q 1(3)

5 BURGER, Elena Winchester Comm 13.02  (NW)q 1(4)

6 THOMPSON, Emilee Wapahani 13.12  (NW) 1(5)

7 WEHRLY, Natalie Jay County 13.42  (NW)Q 2(2)

8 SIMS, Mariah Muncie Central 13.61  (NW) 2(3)

9 DUNCAN, Ashli Winchester Comm 13.63  (NW) 2(4)

10 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 13.74  (NW)Q 3(1)

11 NEWSOME, Chloe Delta 13.75  (NW)Q 3(2)

12 KEELEY, Audrey Monroe Central 13.77  (NW) 3(3)

13 WANG, Karena Muncie Burris 13.95  (NW) 3(4)

14 FELDER, Destiny Wapahani 14.02  (NW) 2(5)

15 POOLE, Karisten Muncie Burris 14.31  (NW) 3(5)

16 HOLDERMAN, Kaitlynn Union (Modoc) 14.94  (NW) 2(6)

17 HARVEY, Hailey Monroe Central 15.43  (NW) 1(6)

18 GRAY, Riley Union (Modoc) 15.91  (NW) 1(7)

MILES, Brooke Yorktown DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SPANGLER, Mya Yorktown 12.22Q

2 SIMS-JONES, Garynn Muncie Central 12.41Q

3 DUES, JENNA Jay County 12.88q

4 BURGER, Elena Winchester Comm 13.02q

5 THOMPSON, Emilee Wapahani 13.12

6 HARVEY, Hailey Monroe Central 15.43

7 GRAY, Riley Union (Modoc) 15.91

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOWELL, Madilyn Cowan 12.86Q

2 WEHRLY, Natalie Jay County 13.42Q

#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 SIMS, Mariah Muncie Central 13.61

4 DUNCAN, Ashli Winchester Comm 13.63

5 FELDER, Destiny Wapahani 14.02

6 HOLDERMAN, Kaitlynn Union (Modoc) 14.94

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 13.74Q

2 NEWSOME, Chloe Delta 13.75Q

3 KEELEY, Audrey Monroe Central 13.77

4 WANG, Karena Muncie Burris 13.95

5 POOLE, Karisten Muncie Burris 14.31

MILES, Brooke Yorktown DNS

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MILES, Brooke Yorktown 26.51 10

2 SIMS-JONES, Garynn Muncie Central 26.60 8

3 WEHRLY, Natalie Jay County 27.35 6

4 HOWELL, Madilyn Cowan 27.58 5

5 SPANGLER, Mya Yorktown 27.66 4

6 RAHE, Shanna Wapahani 28.08 3

7 BOHANON, Sarah Delta 28.86 2

8 RIEGLE, Elizabeth "Grace" Muncie Burris 29.12 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILES, Brooke Yorktown 27.31  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 SIMS-JONES, Garynn Muncie Central 27.92  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 HOWELL, Madilyn Cowan 28.10  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 SPANGLER, Mya Yorktown 28.21  (NW)Q 3(1)

5 RIEGLE, Elizabeth "Grace" Muncie Burris 28.35  (NW)q 2(3)

6 BOHANON, Sarah Delta 28.40  (NW)q 2(4)

7 RAHE, Shanna Wapahani 28.47  (NW)Q 1(2)

8 WEHRLY, Natalie Jay County 28.54  (NW)Q 3(2)

9 SMITH, Brianna Randolph Souther 28.80  (NW) 1(3)

10 DUNCAN, Ashli Winchester Comm 28.84  (NW) 3(3)

11 KEELEY, Audrey Monroe Central 28.99  (NW) 3(4)

12 EDGE, Kylani Muncie Burris 29.18  (NW) 2(5)

13 SIMS, Mariah Muncie Central 29.54  (NW) 2(6)

14 BURGER, Elena Winchester Comm 29.78  (NW) 3(5)

15 PAINTER, Alaina Delta 29.90  (NW) 1(4)

16 DUES, JENNA Jay County 29.91  (NW) 1(5)

17 EMBRY, Olivia Wes-Del 30.19  (NW) 1(6)

18 FELDER, Destiny Wapahani 30.20  (NW) 1(7)

19 HALL, Brianna Cowan 31.57  (NW) 2(7)

20 ARVIN, Alivia Monroe Central 32.25  (NW) 3(6)
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
21 BUSTILLO SIERRA, Danubia M Union City 39.12  (NW) 3(7)

HOLDERMAN, Kaitlynn Union (Modoc) DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SIMS-JONES, Garynn Muncie Central 27.92Q

2 RAHE, Shanna Wapahani 28.47Q

3 SMITH, Brianna Randolph Souther 28.80

4 PAINTER, Alaina Delta 29.90

5 DUES, JENNA Jay County 29.91

6 EMBRY, Olivia Wes-Del 30.19

7 FELDER, Destiny Wapahani 30.20

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILES, Brooke Yorktown 27.31Q

2 HOWELL, Madilyn Cowan 28.10Q

3 RIEGLE, Elizabeth "Grace" Muncie Burris 28.35q

4 BOHANON, Sarah Delta 28.40q

5 EDGE, Kylani Muncie Burris 29.18

6 SIMS, Mariah Muncie Central 29.54

7 HALL, Brianna Cowan 31.57

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SPANGLER, Mya Yorktown 28.21Q

2 WEHRLY, Natalie Jay County 28.54Q

3 DUNCAN, Ashli Winchester Comm 28.84

4 KEELEY, Audrey Monroe Central 28.99

5 BURGER, Elena Winchester Comm 29.78

6 ARVIN, Alivia Monroe Central 32.25

7 BUSTILLO SIERRA, Danubia M Union City 39.12

HOLDERMAN, Kaitlynn Union (Modoc) DNS

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RIEGLE, Melissa Muncie Burris 1:02.44 3(1) 10

2 TAYLOR, Paige Yorktown 1:02.92 3(2) 8

3 SMITH, Brianna Randolph Souther 1:03.04 3(3) 6

4 BOHANON, Sarah Delta 1:03.51 3(4) 5

5 RICHARDS, Natalie Wes-Del 1:04.84 3(5) 4

6 RIEGLE, Elizabeth "Grace" Muncie Burris 1:05.73 3(6) 3

7 THORPE, Rebekah Delta 1:06.55 2(1) 2

8 CRAW, Zoey Winchester Comm 1:08.25 3(7) 1

9 OLIVER, Madi Yorktown 1:09.12 2(2)

10 DARGO, Judy Wapahani 1:09.64 2(3)

11 BURRELL, Ja'Laina Muncie Central 1:10.10 2(4)

12 LACY, Ryanne Winchester Comm 1:10.25 3(8)

#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 OSBORNE, Leah Monroe Central 1:10.26 2(5)

14 CARPENTER, Bailey Wapahani 1:10.93 2(6)

15 PUCKETT, Addy Monroe Central 1:11.28 2(7)

16 JONES, Akira Muncie Central 1:11.28 2(8)

17 HALL, Brooklynn Cowan 1:13.77 1(1)

18 BUSA, Ieva Jay County 1:15.69 1(2)

19 BLACK, Audrey Union City 1:17.25 1(3)

20 SKINNER, Morgan Wes-Del 1:19.49 1(4)

BUSTILLO SIERRA, Danubia M Union City DNS 1

SIEGRIST, Breanne Jay County DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HALL, Brooklynn Cowan 1:13.77

2 BUSA, Ieva Jay County 1:15.69

3 BLACK, Audrey Union City 1:17.25

4 SKINNER, Morgan Wes-Del 1:19.49

BUSTILLO SIERRA, Danubia M Union City DNS

SIEGRIST, Breanne Jay County DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 THORPE, Rebekah Delta 1:06.55

2 OLIVER, Madi Yorktown 1:09.12

3 DARGO, Judy Wapahani 1:09.64

4 BURRELL, Ja'Laina Muncie Central 1:10.10

5 OSBORNE, Leah Monroe Central 1:10.26

6 CARPENTER, Bailey Wapahani 1:10.93

7 PUCKETT, Addy Monroe Central 1:11.28

8 JONES, Akira Muncie Central 1:11.28

Section 3 of 3

1 RIEGLE, Melissa Muncie Burris 1:02.44

2 TAYLOR, Paige Yorktown 1:02.92

3 SMITH, Brianna Randolph Souther 1:03.04

4 BOHANON, Sarah Delta 1:03.51

5 RICHARDS, Natalie Wes-Del 1:04.84

6 RIEGLE, Elizabeth "Grace" Muncie Burris 1:05.73

7 CRAW, Zoey Winchester Comm 1:08.25

8 LACY, Ryanne Winchester Comm 1:10.25

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SOUTHERLAND, Nicole Delta 2:11.98 2(1) 10

2 BOHANON, Olivia Delta 2:37.04 2(2) 8

3 STRANGE, Delaney Muncie Central 2:37.35 2(3) 6

4 MUHLENKAMP, Molly Jay County 2:39.04 2(4) 5

5 OSBORNE, Katie Monroe Central 2:39.79 2(5) 4

6 BLACK, Allie Randolph Souther 2:41.89 2(6) 3
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 FELTON, Madeline Wapahani 2:42.35 2(7) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Ellie Muncie Burris 2:43.67 2(8) 1

9 NEAL, Lilly Wapahani 2:44.57 2(9)

10 STAGGE, Rachael Yorktown 2:45.02 2(10)

11 KEITH, Ashlynn Cowan 2:49.21 1(1)

12 BANISTER, Kaitlyn Wes-Del 2:49.62 1(2)

13 GOLLER, Sophia Yorktown 2:50.97 1(3)

14 LOTZOW, Sophia Muncie Burris 2:52.73 1(4)

15 BRANDT, Sophia Muncie Central 2:57.60 1(5)

16 BIRKERT, Lotta Jay County 2:57.72 1(6)

17 GRUBBS, Erica Winchester Comm 2:58.24 2(11)

18 NICHOLS, Sara Cowan 3:02.46 1(7)

19 MCCOY, Alivia Winchester Comm 3:06.87 1(8)

20 MARTIN, Jazmyn Randolph Souther 3:08.15 1(9)

PUCKETT, Karly Monroe Central DNF 2

JEFFERIS, Ava Union City DNS 1

JUSTIN, Emerson Wes-Del DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KEITH, Ashlynn Cowan 2:49.21

2 BANISTER, Kaitlyn Wes-Del 2:49.62

3 GOLLER, Sophia Yorktown 2:50.97

4 LOTZOW, Sophia Muncie Burris 2:52.73

5 BRANDT, Sophia Muncie Central 2:57.60

6 BIRKERT, Lotta Jay County 2:57.72

7 NICHOLS, Sara Cowan 3:02.46

8 MCCOY, Alivia Winchester Comm 3:06.87

9 MARTIN, Jazmyn Randolph Souther 3:08.15

JEFFERIS, Ava Union City DNS

JUSTIN, Emerson Wes-Del DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SOUTHERLAND, Nicole Delta 2:11.98

2 BOHANON, Olivia Delta 2:37.04

3 STRANGE, Delaney Muncie Central 2:37.35

4 MUHLENKAMP, Molly Jay County 2:39.04

5 OSBORNE, Katie Monroe Central 2:39.79

6 BLACK, Allie Randolph Souther 2:41.89

7 FELTON, Madeline Wapahani 2:42.35

8 WILLIAMS, Ellie Muncie Burris 2:43.67

9 NEAL, Lilly Wapahani 2:44.57

10 STAGGE, Rachael Yorktown 2:45.02

11 GRUBBS, Erica Winchester Comm 2:58.24

PUCKETT, Karly Monroe Central DNF

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SOUTHERLAND, Nicole Delta 4:54.51 10

2 ROBLES, Makayla Delta 5:32.23 8

3 THRASHER, Kendyl Wapahani 5:43.64 6

4 COE, Addison Monroe Central 5:55.86 5

5 STAGGE, Rachael Yorktown 6:01.59 4

6 WILLIAMS, Ellie Muncie Burris 6:09.38 3

7 WRIGHT, Brynn Cowan 6:11.88 2

8 JUSTIN, Emerson Wes-Del 6:13.15 1

9 PIERCE, Lillian Union (Modoc) 6:16.94

10 OLIVER, Tori Yorktown 6:20.85

11 SANDER, Elaina Muncie Central 6:22.20

12 LOTZOW, Sophia Muncie Burris 6:32.61

13 MOTE, Avery Winchester Comm 6:40.19

14 GRUBBS, Erica Winchester Comm 6:41.31

15 HARDY, Willow Jay County 6:45.74

16 JEFFERIS, Ava Union City 6:49.23

17 BANISTER, Kaitlyn Wes-Del 7:14.17

18 BAKER, Gracie Monroe Central 7:25.95

19 SANCHEZ, Maria Jay County 7:37.82

20 KIRKLIN, Ava Wapahani 8:20.37

STRANGE, Delaney Muncie Central DNF

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SOUTHERLAND, Nicole Delta 11:42.35 10

2 ROBLES, Makayla Delta 11:57.57 8

3 KEESLING, Olivia Randolph Souther 12:07.96 6

4 THRASHER, Kendyl Wapahani 12:09.91 5

5 COE, Addison Monroe Central 12:29.71 4

6 WOOD, LINDY Jay County 12:51.82 3

7 SMITH, Ali Yorktown 12:53.44 2

8 HUISMAN, Grace Yorktown 13:26.16 1

9 FOWLER, Samantha Muncie Central 13:49.65

10 PIERCE, Lillian Union (Modoc) 14:06.85

11 COGGESHALL, Maya Muncie Central 14:27.88

12 COOPER, Beatrice Muncie Burris 14:55.91

13 HUANG, Renny Winchester Comm 15:25.93

14 SPARKS, Hattie Muncie Burris 16:40.73

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARDNETT, Victoria Muncie Central 16.23 10

2 CAMPBELL, Caitlyn Winchester Comm 16.31 8

3 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 17.24 6

4 FLECK, Braelyn Delta 17.29 5

2022 DELTA HS  GIRLS SECTIONAL
Muncie, IN
Delta High School

Host: Delta HS
Tuesday, May 17, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Tillman Clark
Timing:
Crossroads Timing Company

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/17/2022 7:28 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 KATES, Amya Muncie Central 17.38 4

6 FISCHER, Nina Yorktown 17.46 3

7 ZICKGRAF, Ashtyn Wapahani 17.74 2

8 GIBSON, AnnMarie Wapahani 18.48 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARDNETT, Victoria Muncie Central 15.84  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 CAMPBELL, Caitlyn Winchester Comm 16.99  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 FISCHER, Nina Yorktown 17.46  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 FLECK, Braelyn Delta 17.78  (NW)Q 3(1)

5 ZICKGRAF, Ashtyn Wapahani 17.79  (NW)q 2(3)

6 KATES, Amya Muncie Central 17.86  (NW)Q 1(2)

7 GIBSON, AnnMarie Wapahani 18.11  (NW)Q 3(2)

8 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 18.18  (NW)q 3(3)

9 DEHOFF, MORGAN Jay County 18.64  (NW) 1(3)

10 SIEGRIST, Breanne Jay County 19.13  (NW) 1(4)

11 MERCIER, Jocelyn Muncie Burris 19.36  (NW) 3(4)

12 DICKMANN, Maegan Union City 19.84  (NW) 1(5)

13 MANTOCK, Mary Yorktown 19.97  (NW) 1(6)

14 KELLY, HANNAH Wes-Del 20.10  (NW) 3(5)

15 FERGUSON, Morgan Monroe Central 20.20  (NW) 2(4)

16 GANN, Jalynn Wes-Del 20.59  (NW) 2(5)

17 HANEY, Maggie Monroe Central 20.66  (NW) 2(6)

18 HALE, Mattie Randolph Souther 21.00  (NW) 3(6)

19 SCHOENLEIN, Mariah Winchester Comm 21.74  (NW) 2(7)

20 CORN, Makayla Cowan 22.18  (NW) 3(7)

21 HELMICK, Camille Union City 22.37  (NW) 1(7)

22 BERGSTROM, Kylee Cowan 23.37  (NW) 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARDNETT, Victoria Muncie Central 15.84Q

2 KATES, Amya Muncie Central 17.86Q

3 DEHOFF, MORGAN Jay County 18.64

4 SIEGRIST, Breanne Jay County 19.13

5 DICKMANN, Maegan Union City 19.84

6 MANTOCK, Mary Yorktown 19.97

7 HELMICK, Camille Union City 22.37

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CAMPBELL, Caitlyn Winchester Comm 16.99Q

2 FISCHER, Nina Yorktown 17.46Q

3 ZICKGRAF, Ashtyn Wapahani 17.79q

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 FERGUSON, Morgan Monroe Central 20.20

5 GANN, Jalynn Wes-Del 20.59

6 HANEY, Maggie Monroe Central 20.66

7 SCHOENLEIN, Mariah Winchester Comm 21.74

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FLECK, Braelyn Delta 17.78Q

2 GIBSON, AnnMarie Wapahani 18.11Q

3 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 18.18q

4 MERCIER, Jocelyn Muncie Burris 19.36

5 KELLY, HANNAH Wes-Del 20.10

6 HALE, Mattie Randolph Souther 21.00

7 CORN, Makayla Cowan 22.18

8 BERGSTROM, Kylee Cowan 23.37

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CAMPBELL, Caitlyn Winchester Comm 47.80 3(1) 10

2 HARDNETT, Victoria Muncie Central 48.30 3(2) 8

3 MURPHY, Makinsey Jay County 50.72 3(3) 6

4 KATES, Amya Muncie Central 51.12 3(4) 5

5 FISCHER, Nina Yorktown 52.75 3(5) 4

6 FLECK, Braelyn Delta 53.98 3(6) 3

7 DEHOFF, MORGAN Jay County 54.60 2(1) 2

8 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 55.34 3(7) 1

9 GIBSON, AnnMarie Wapahani 55.58 3(8)

10 COVERT, Maggie Winchester Comm 58.76 2(2)

11 MERCIER, Jocelyn Muncie Burris 59.37 2(3)

12 DICKMANN, Maegan Union City 59.57 2(4)

13 ZICKGRAF, Ashtyn Wapahani 1:00.20 2(5)

14 WATSON, Tarissa Randolph Souther 1:00.36 2(6)

15 KELLY, HANNAH Wes-Del 1:00.73 1(1)

16 SPANGLER, Sierra Yorktown 1:01.53 2(7)

17 FERGUSON, Morgan Monroe Central 1:03.31 1(2)

18 GANN, Jalynn Wes-Del 1:06.17 1(3)

19 BERGSTROM, Kylee Cowan 1:08.34 1(4)

20 HELMICK, Camille Union City 1:12.51 1(5)

21 CORN, Makayla Cowan 1:14.10 1(6)

RUTTER, Lucy Muncie Burris DNS 1

HOLDERMAN, Kaitlynn Union (Modoc) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 KELLY, HANNAH Wes-Del 1:00.73

2 FERGUSON, Morgan Monroe Central 1:03.31

3 GANN, Jalynn Wes-Del 1:06.17
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 BERGSTROM, Kylee Cowan 1:08.34

5 HELMICK, Camille Union City 1:12.51

6 CORN, Makayla Cowan 1:14.10

RUTTER, Lucy Muncie Burris DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 DEHOFF, MORGAN Jay County 54.60

2 COVERT, Maggie Winchester Comm 58.76

3 MERCIER, Jocelyn Muncie Burris 59.37

4 DICKMANN, Maegan Union City 59.57

5 ZICKGRAF, Ashtyn Wapahani 1:00.20

6 WATSON, Tarissa Randolph Souther 1:00.36

7 SPANGLER, Sierra Yorktown 1:01.53

HOLDERMAN, Kaitlynn Union (Modoc) DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 CAMPBELL, Caitlyn Winchester Comm 47.80

2 HARDNETT, Victoria Muncie Central 48.30

3 MURPHY, Makinsey Jay County 50.72

4 KATES, Amya Muncie Central 51.12

5 FISCHER, Nina Yorktown 52.75

6 FLECK, Braelyn Delta 53.98

7 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 55.34

8 GIBSON, AnnMarie Wapahani 55.58

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Yorktown (A) 51.62 2(1) 10

1) OLIVER, Madi 2) BROOKS, Paige

3) TAYLOR, Paige 4) JACKSON, Raegan

2 Muncie Central (A) 51.87 2(2) 8

1) KATES, Amya 2) SIMS-JONES, Garynn

3) SIMS, Mariah 4) HARDNETT, Victoria

3 Jay County (A) 52.61 2(3) 6

1) WEHRLY, Natalie 2) EMEN, Beyza

3) BUSA, Ieva 4) DEHOFF, MORGAN

4 Delta (A) 53.71 2(4) 5

1) KOWALSKI-BROCK, Mykayla 2) NEWSOME, Chloe

3) LYNCH, Lyndsey 4) PAINTER, Alaina

5 Wapahani (A) 54.90 2(5) 4

1) FELDER, Destiny 2) CARR, Amya

3) RAHE, Shanna 4) CARPENTER, Bailey

6 Muncie Burris (A) 55.30 1(1) 3

1) POOLE, Karisten 2) RIEGLE, Melissa

3) RUTTER, Lucy 4) EDGE, Kylani

7 Winchester Community (A) 55.83 2(6) 2

1) CRAW, Zoey 2) SCHOENLEIN, Mariah

3) BURGER, Elena 4) HUMMEL, Madyson

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Wes-Del (A) 55.90 2(7) 1

1) KNOTT, RHEA 2) KNOTT, Jaci

3) RICHARDS, Natalie 4) KELLY, HANNAH

9 Monroe Central (A) 56.97 2(8)

1) KRITSCH, Carolanne 2) HARVEY, Hailey

3) OSBORNE, Leah 4) KEELEY, Audrey

10 Cowan (A) 57.40 1(2)

1) MOREY, Crism 2) HALL, Brianna

3) HOWELL, Madilyn 4) CORN, Makayla

11 Randolph Southern (A) 1:00.38 1(3)

1) HALE, Mattie 2) WATSON, Tarissa

3) ALLEN, Alyssa 4) HARRISON, Deserae

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Muncie Burris (A) 55.30

1) POOLE, Karisten 2) RIEGLE, Melissa

3) RUTTER, Lucy 4) EDGE, Kylani

2 Cowan (A) 57.40

1) MOREY, Crism 2) HALL, Brianna

3) HOWELL, Madilyn 4) CORN, Makayla

3 Randolph Southern (A) 1:00.38

1) HALE, Mattie 2) WATSON, Tarissa

3) ALLEN, Alyssa 4) HARRISON, Deserae

Section 2 of 2

1 Yorktown (A) 51.62

1) OLIVER, Madi 2) BROOKS, Paige

3) TAYLOR, Paige 4) JACKSON, Raegan

2 Muncie Central (A) 51.87

1) KATES, Amya 2) SIMS-JONES, Garynn

3) SIMS, Mariah 4) HARDNETT, Victoria

3 Jay County (A) 52.61

1) WEHRLY, Natalie 2) EMEN, Beyza

3) BUSA, Ieva 4) DEHOFF, MORGAN

4 Delta (A) 53.71

1) KOWALSKI-BROCK, Mykayla 2) NEWSOME, Chloe

3) LYNCH, Lyndsey 4) PAINTER, Alaina

5 Wapahani (A) 54.90

1) FELDER, Destiny 2) CARR, Amya

3) RAHE, Shanna 4) CARPENTER, Bailey

6 Winchester Community (A) 55.83

1) CRAW, Zoey 2) SCHOENLEIN, Mariah

3) BURGER, Elena 4) HUMMEL, Madyson

7 Wes-Del (A) 55.90
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#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) KNOTT, RHEA 2) KNOTT, Jaci

3) RICHARDS, Natalie 4) KELLY, HANNAH

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Yorktown (A) 4:13.91 2 10

1) OLIVER, Madi 2) BROOKS, Paige

3) TAYLOR, Paige 4) SPANGLER, Mya

2 Winchester Community (A) 4:15.61 2 8

1) CRAW, Zoey 2) MOTE, Avery

3) LACY, Ryanne 4) BURGER, Elena

3 Delta (A) 4:15.77 2 6

1) NEWSOME, Chloe 2) ROBLES, Makayla

3) BOHANON, Sarah 4) BOHANON, Olivia

4 Muncie Central (A) 4:29.62 2 5

1) KATES, Amya 2) BRANDT, Sophia

3) SIMS-JONES, Garynn 4) SIMS, Mariah

5 Wes-Del (A) 4:31.37 2 4

1) KNOTT, RHEA 2) KNOTT, Jaci

3) JUSTIN, Emerson 4) RICHARDS, Natalie

6 Muncie Burris (A) 4:33.32 2 3

1) RIEGLE, Melissa 2) LOTZOW, Sophia

3) EDGE, Kylani 4) MERCIER, Jocelyn

7 Randolph Southern (A) 4:52.96 1(1) 2

1) CLEAR, Courtney 2) WATSON, Tarissa

3) BLACK, Allie 4) SMITH, Brianna

8 Jay County (A) 4:55.70 1(2) 1

1) WEHRLY, Natalie 2) EMEN, Beyza

3) SIEGRIST, Breanne 4) HARDY, Willow

9 Wapahani (A) 5:07.28 2

1) NEAL, Lilly 2) KIRKLIN, Ava

3) GIBSON, AnnMarie 4) FELTON, Madeline

10 Monroe Central (A) 5:29.98 1(3)

1) OSBORNE, Katie 2) KRITSCH, Carolanne

3) SMITH, Julia 4) PUCKETT, Addy

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Randolph Southern (A) 4:52.96

1) CLEAR, Courtney 2) WATSON, Tarissa

3) BLACK, Allie 4) SMITH, Brianna

2 Jay County (A) 4:55.70

1) WEHRLY, Natalie 2) EMEN, Beyza

3) SIEGRIST, Breanne 4) HARDY, Willow

3 Monroe Central (A) 5:29.98

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) OSBORNE, Katie 2) KRITSCH, Carolanne

3) SMITH, Julia 4) PUCKETT, Addy

Muncie Central (A) 4:29.62

1) KATES, Amya 2) BRANDT, Sophia

3) SIMS-JONES, Garynn 4) SIMS, Mariah

Winchester Community (A) 4:15.61

1) CRAW, Zoey 2) MOTE, Avery

3) LACY, Ryanne 4) BURGER, Elena

Delta (A) 4:15.77

1) NEWSOME, Chloe 2) ROBLES, Makayla

3) BOHANON, Sarah 4) BOHANON, Olivia

Yorktown (A) 4:13.91

1) OLIVER, Madi 2) BROOKS, Paige

3) TAYLOR, Paige 4) SPANGLER, Mya

Wes-Del (A) 4:31.37

1) KNOTT, RHEA 2) KNOTT, Jaci

3) JUSTIN, Emerson 4) RICHARDS, Natalie

Muncie Burris (A) 4:33.32

1) RIEGLE, Melissa 2) LOTZOW, Sophia

3) EDGE, Kylani 4) MERCIER, Jocelyn

Wapahani (A) 5:07.28

1) NEAL, Lilly 2) KIRKLIN, Ava

3) GIBSON, AnnMarie 4) FELTON, Madeline

#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Delta (A) 10:31.44 10

1) CROUCH, Caitlyn 2) ROBLES, Makayla

3) BOHANON, Olivia 4) EAST, Polly

2 Monroe Central (A) 10:35.23 8

1) OSBORNE, Katie 2) PUCKETT, Addy

3) OSBORNE, Leah 4) BAKER, Gracie

3 Wapahani (A) 10:44.19 6

1) NEAL, Lilly 2) THRASHER, Kendyl

3) KIRKLIN, Ava 4) MAYES, Katie

4 Muncie Central (A) 11:00.59 5

1) JONES, Kadence 2) STRANGE, Delaney

3) FOWLER, Samantha 4) BRANDT, Sophia

5 Jay County (A) 11:07.27 4

1) WOOD, LINDY 2) HARDY, Willow

3) MUHLENKAMP, Molly 4) BIRKERT, Lotta

6 Yorktown (A) 11:07.27 3

1) GOLLER, Sophia 2) CROUCH, Alysha

3) SMITH, Ali 4) ROMANO, Ally

7 Wes-Del (A) 12:07.70 2

1) BANISTER, Kaitlyn 2) SKINNER, Morgan

3) STOUGHTON, Alyssa 4) STOUGHTON, Andrea
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#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
8 Winchester Community (A) 12:18.78 1

1) MOTE, Avery 2) LACY, Ryanne

3) HUMMEL, Madyson 4) MCCOY, Alivia

9 Muncie Burris (A) 12:26.50

1) COOPER, Beatrice 2) LOTZOW, Sophia

3) WOOD, Andrea "Katie" 4) WILLIAMS, Ellie

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARDNETT, Victoria Muncie Central 5' 6" 10

2 STEBBINS, Mabrey Delta 5' 0" 8

3 CARR, Amya Wapahani 5' 0" 6

4 TAYLOR, Paige Yorktown 4' 10" 5

5 NEWMAN, Ariel Muncie Central 4' 10" 3.5

5 CAMPBELL, Caitlyn Winchester Comm 4' 10" 3.5

7 SCHOENLEIN, Mariah Winchester Comm 4' 10" 1

7 MUHLENKAMP, Molly Jay County 4' 10" 1

7 DUES, JENNA Jay County 4' 10" 1

10 FLECK, Braelyn Delta 4' 6"

10 FISCHER, Nina Yorktown 4' 6"

10 ELLIS, Glory Union (Modoc) 4' 6"

13 KRITSCH, Carolanne Monroe Central 4' 6"

14 DARGO, Judy Wapahani 4' 4"

15 GERTZ, Kayley Muncie Burris 4' 4"

POE, Ariana Monroe Central NH

HOWELL, Madilyn Cowan DNS

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RIEGLE, Melissa Muncie Burris 9' 6" 10

2 CARABELLO, Gia Muncie Central 8' 0" 8

3 DAVIS, Rylee Yorktown 7' 6" 6

4 HERRON, Gracie Yorktown 6' 6" 5

LYNCH, Lyndsey Delta NH

PAINTER, Alaina Delta NH

#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 16' 4"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 SCHOENLEIN, Mariah Winchester Comm 15' 51 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 NEWMAN, Ariel Muncie Central 15' 41 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 BROOKS, Paige Yorktown 15' 4"  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 NEWSOME, Chloe Delta 15' 01 /4  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 HALL, Brooklynn Cowan 14' 4"  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 DEHOFF, MORGAN Jay County 14' 4"  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 CLAIR, Demya Muncie Central 14' 21 /2  (NW) 1(8) 1

9 KEELEY, Audrey Monroe Central 14' 2"  (NW) 2(1)

#28 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 ANTRIM, Kylie Wes-Del 14' 1"  (NW) 1(9)

11 THOMPSON, Emilee Wapahani 13' 113 /4  (NW) 1(10)

12 HUMMEL, Madyson Winchester Comm 13' 71 /2  (NW) 1(11)

13 HALL, Brianna Cowan 13' 4"  (NW) 2(2)

14 FELDER, Destiny Wapahani 13' 3"  (NW) 2(3)

15 ELLIS, Glory Union (Modoc) 12' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4)

16 HALE, Mattie Randolph Souther 12' 21 /2  (NW) 2(5)

17 POOLE, Karisten Muncie Burris 11' 11"  (NW) 2(6)

18 HARRISON, Deserae Randolph Souther 11' 71 /4  (NW) 2(7)

19 SKINNER, Morgan Wes-Del 11' 61 /2  (NW) 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KEESLING, Kendra Delta 16' 4"  (NW)

2 SCHOENLEIN, Mariah Winchester Comm 15' 51 /2  (NW)

3 NEWMAN, Ariel Muncie Central 15' 41 /4  (NW)

4 BROOKS, Paige Yorktown 15' 4"  (NW)

5 NEWSOME, Chloe Delta 15' 01 /4  (NW)

6 HALL, Brooklynn Cowan 14' 4"  (NW)

7 DEHOFF, MORGAN Jay County 14' 4"  (NW)

8 CLAIR, Demya Muncie Central 14' 21 /2  (NW)

9 ANTRIM, Kylie Wes-Del 14' 1"  (NW)

10 THOMPSON, Emilee Wapahani 13' 113 /4  (NW)

11 HUMMEL, Madyson Winchester Comm 13' 71 /2  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 KEELEY, Audrey Monroe Central 14' 2"  (NW)

2 HALL, Brianna Cowan 13' 4"  (NW)

3 FELDER, Destiny Wapahani 13' 3"  (NW)

4 ELLIS, Glory Union (Modoc) 12' 31 /2  (NW)

5 HALE, Mattie Randolph Souther 12' 21 /2  (NW)

6 POOLE, Karisten Muncie Burris 11' 11"  (NW)

7 HARRISON, Deserae Randolph Souther 11' 71 /4  (NW)

8 SKINNER, Morgan Wes-Del 11' 61 /2  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Gretchen Yorktown 37' 2" 2(1) 10

2 BILBREY, Gabriela Jay County 37' 11 /2 2(2) 8

3 FARMER, Sami Monroe Central 34' 111 /2 2(3) 6

4 FLETCHER-DOUGLASS, Taylo Yorktown 33' 61 /2 2(4) 5

5 KLOPFENSTEIN, Kylie Jay County 33' 5" 2(5) 4

6 SMITH, Breann Wapahani 30' 111 /2 1(1) 3

7 MONTERO, Jazlan Delta 29' 91 /2 2(6) 2

8 BARKER, Brenna Winchester Comm 29' 2" 2(7) 1

9 FELDER, Gabrielle Wapahani 28' 91 /2 1(2)

10 OGDEN, Zoe Union (Modoc) 27' 81 /2 2(8)
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#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 BLACK, Audrey Union City 27' 8" 2(9)

12 LOWE, Makaiya Muncie Central 27' 71 /2 2(10)

13 CLEAR, Courtney Randolph Souther 27' 4" 2(11)

14 HANEY, Maggie Monroe Central 26' 9" 1(3)

15 LOVE, Jennah Wes-Del 26' 0" 1(4)

16 BLACK, Melody Randolph Souther 25' 11" 1(5)

17 CIRESI, Kearstin Muncie Burris 25' 7" 1(6)

18 DILDY, Jordan Muncie Central 25' 4" 2(12)

19 TROXELL, Samantha Cowan 25' 11 /2 1(7)

20 DAVIS, Molly Muncie Burris 24' 5" 1(8)

21 MINARD, Erika Delta 23' 7" 1(9)

22 MCCRYSTAL, Katie Winchester Comm 23' 51 /2 1(10)

23 MOREY, Crism Cowan 22' 81 /2 1(11)

24 HUDSON ROBERTS, AMELI A Wes-Del 20' 5" 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Breann Wapahani 30' 111 /2

2 FELDER, Gabrielle Wapahani 28' 91 /2

3 HANEY, Maggie Monroe Central 26' 9"

4 LOVE, Jennah Wes-Del 26' 0"

5 BLACK, Melody Randolph Souther 25' 11"

6 CIRESI, Kearstin Muncie Burris 25' 7"

7 TROXELL, Samantha Cowan 25' 11 /2

8 DAVIS, Molly Muncie Burris 24' 5"

9 MINARD, Erika Delta 23' 7"

10 MCCRYSTAL, Katie Winchester Comm 23' 51 /2

11 MOREY, Crism Cowan 22' 81 /2

12 HUDSON ROBERTS, AMELI A Wes-Del 20' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 MOORE, Gretchen Yorktown 37' 2"

2 BILBREY, Gabriela Jay County 37' 11 /2

3 FARMER, Sami Monroe Central 34' 111 /2

4 FLETCHER-DOUGLASS, Taylo Yorktown 33' 61 /2

5 KLOPFENSTEIN, Kylie Jay County 33' 5"

6 MONTERO, Jazlan Delta 29' 91 /2

7 BARKER, Brenna Winchester Comm 29' 2"

8 OGDEN, Zoe Union (Modoc) 27' 81 /2

9 BLACK, Audrey Union City 27' 8"

10 LOWE, Makaiya Muncie Central 27' 71 /2

11 CLEAR, Courtney Randolph Souther 27' 4"

12 DILDY, Jordan Muncie Central 25' 4"

#32 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BILBREY, Gabriela Jay County 123' 6" 2(1) 10

#32 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
2 VARGAS, Tiamaya Muncie Central 102' 4" 2(2) 8

3 FARMER, Sami Monroe Central 101' 5" 2(3) 6

4 LOVE, Jennah Wes-Del 101' 4" 2(4) 5

5 FLETCHER-DOUGLASS, Taylo Yorktown 98' 8" 2(5) 4

6 MOORE, Gretchen Yorktown 97' 9" 2(6) 3

7 FRONTZ, Chelsea Jay County 95' 7" 2(7) 2

8 DURBIN, Mackenzie Muncie Central 92' 4" 2(8) 1

9 OGDEN, Zoe Union (Modoc) 90' 1" 2(9)

10 CLEAR, Courtney Randolph Souther 81' 4" 2(10)

11 DAVIS, Molly Muncie Burris 81' 1" 1(1)

12 BIVENS, Shelby Wapahani 75' 8" 2(11)

13 BARKER, Brenna Winchester Comm 73' 7" 1(2)

14 CIRESI, Kearstin Muncie Burris 73' 2" 1(3)

15 ANTRIM, Kylie Wes-Del 71' 11" 1(4)

16 ELLIS, Glory Union (Modoc) 70' 3" 1(5)

17 MONTERO, Jazlan Delta 67' 10" 2(12)

18 TROXELL, Samantha Cowan 67' 8" 1(6)

19 RAY, Aryanna Delta 67' 1" 1(7)

20 BLACK, Melody Randolph Souther 65' 6" 1(8)

21 BLACK, Audrey Union City 60' 2" 1(9)

22 MCCRYSTAL, Katie Winchester Comm 58' 5" 1(10)

23 HANEY, Maggie Monroe Central 57' 6" 1(11)

24 RICHMAN, Emma Cowan 55' 1" 1(12)

FELDER, Gabrielle Wapahani NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DAVIS, Molly Muncie Burris 81' 1"

2 BARKER, Brenna Winchester Comm 73' 7"

3 CIRESI, Kearstin Muncie Burris 73' 2"

4 ANTRIM, Kylie Wes-Del 71' 11"

5 ELLIS, Glory Union (Modoc) 70' 3"

6 TROXELL, Samantha Cowan 67' 8"

7 RAY, Aryanna Delta 67' 1"

8 BLACK, Melody Randolph Souther 65' 6"

9 BLACK, Audrey Union City 60' 2"

10 MCCRYSTAL, Katie Winchester Comm 58' 5"

11 HANEY, Maggie Monroe Central 57' 6"

12 RICHMAN, Emma Cowan 55' 1"

FELDER, Gabrielle Wapahani NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 BILBREY, Gabriela Jay County 123' 6"

2 VARGAS, Tiamaya Muncie Central 102' 4"

3 FARMER, Sami Monroe Central 101' 5"

4 LOVE, Jennah Wes-Del 101' 4"
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#32 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 FLETCHER-DOUGLASS, Taylo Yorktown 98' 8"

6 MOORE, Gretchen Yorktown 97' 9"

7 FRONTZ, Chelsea Jay County 95' 7"

8 DURBIN, Mackenzie Muncie Central 92' 4"

9 OGDEN, Zoe Union (Modoc) 90' 1"

10 CLEAR, Courtney Randolph Souther 81' 4"

11 BIVENS, Shelby Wapahani 75' 8"

12 MONTERO, Jazlan Delta 67' 10"

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Delta DELT 130

2 Yorktown YORK 107

3 Muncie Central MUNC 104.5

4 Jay County JAY 69

5 Winchester Community WINC 44.5

6 Wapahani WAPH 38

7 Muncie Burris MUNB 34

8 Monroe Central MONC 33

9 Cowan COWN 20

10 Wes-Del WESD 17

10 Randolph Southern RAND 17
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